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ANNUAL REPORT OF COUNTY DRAIN COMMISSIONER
OF SANILAC COUNTY
To the Honorable Board of Commissioners

Sanilac County, State of Michigan.

GENTLEMEN :

In compliance with the provisions of Section
31, Chapter 2, of Act No. L0 of Public Acts of
1956, as amended, I have the honor to submit
my Annual Report as County Drain Commissioner,
of said County of Sanilac, covering the period
from October 1st. 1976 to October 1st. 1977.
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AMOUNT ASSESSED ON THE FOLLOWING

Drains assessed for
the following years:

1977
1977
1975-T6-TT
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977
1977-78-79
1976-77-78
1977
1977-78-79
1975-76-77
1977
1977
1975-76-TT
1977
1977
1977

1975-T6-TT
1975-76-TT
1977-78-79
1977

1977-78-79
1977-78-79

# 1-006
2-01h
2-035
3-001
3-003
3-010
3-018
5-003
6-011
6-015
7-001
7-003
T7-008
7-013
9-003
9-002

11~003
13-033
13-035
13-007
14-001
16-026
16-005
18-017
18-006

18-008
18~-011
18-01L
19-015

19-048
19-03k

DRATINS TOR 1977

Anton

Rlack

Black River & Swiercws

Cargill & Branches

Carson & Branches
Clark & Branches
Croswell

Elk & Buel
Frasier

Frost & Branches
Gaige Branch #1
Gierman

Grandy

Grow

Indian Creek Inter-Co.

Ingles & Branches
Kenny
MecIntyre & Branches

McLaren & Branches

Methven

Kash & Branch
Paris Branch #1
Parkinson & Branch
Ritchie Branch #3

Ritchie Branch #L &
Branches

Rosenstel & Branch
Rowe
Ryland

Seymore Creek~Boddy-
Bradley-Perry & Brs.

Snell
Spring Creek

{continued)

#206
228
o8
250
252
261
269
298
333
331
334
335
340
345
610
371
383
409
L11
Los
4L6
485
L6k
502

Lo1
493
k96
499

518
608
538

Page 1.

€A

162.
263.
1,571,

1,719.
2e2.

.20

1,015

516.
.6L
1,716.
3,080.
3,2L7.
196.
1,438.
2h1.
1,664,
13,009.
128.
12,510.
9,328.
687.
10,857.
1,626.
89.
218.

122.
6,910.
5,173.
7,852.

290.
10,280.
19,01k.

Lo
37
00

75
00

60

88
b
63
65
93
50
52
15
00
00
32
96
00
69
00
ity)

50
87
39
66

6l

99
80



Drains assessed for
the following years:

1976-77-78
1976-77-78
1975-T6-TT
1975-T6-7T
1977
2977

#19-038
20-004
20-005
22-001
23-027
23-006

Bweet & Branches
Temple & Branches
Tenniswood

Vail

Walker

Waun

#5kh2
552
553
563
594
573

Total

Page 2,

$ 15,669.24
£5,923.67
6,482.34
5,836.80
504,91
1,000.00

$170,575.81
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The following list represents the Drains, and amount of Assessment for the
Year 1977, for the COUNTY OF SANILAC AT LARGE.

# 1-006 Anton #206 $ 116.00
2-01k BRlack 228 150.50
2-035 Black River & Swiercz 248 241.00
3-001 Cargill & Branches 250 - 581.L45
3-003 Carson & Branches 252 1h8.00
3-010 Clark & Branches 261 507.60
3-018 Croswell 269 295.20
5-003 Elk & Buel 298 1.6k
6-011 Frasier 333 k2,27
6-015  Frost & Branches 331 613.31
7-001 Gaige Branch #1 33L 324,76
7~003 Gierman 335 131.10
T7-008 Grandy 340 ' 855.58
T-013 Grow 345 | 161.00
9-003 Indian Creek Inter-Co. 610 418.1k
9-002 Ingles & Branches 371 4, L68.50

11-003 Kenny 383 115.20
13-033 McIntyre & Branches 409 3,460.00
13-035 MclLaren & Branches ha1 2,333.34
13-007 Jethven Los h11.8k
14001 Nash & Branch L46 2,71k .25
16-026 Paris Branch #1 485 57,34
16-005 Parkinscon & Branch L6k 59.59
18-017  Ritchie Branch #3 502 145. 60
18-006 Ritchie Branch #h ho1 87.50
18-008 Rosenstel & Branch 493 1,939.15
18-011 Rowe 496 1,063.47
18-01kL Ryland 499 2,7h1.66
19-015 Seymore Creek-Boddy-

Bradley-Perry & Brs. 518 87.19
19-0L48 Snell 608 2,795.33
19--03h4 Spring Creek 538 5,358.40
19-038 Sweet & Branches 52 3,203.83
20~00k Temple & Branches 552 9,680.00
20005 Tenniswood 553 ) 301.30

{continued)



COUNTY AT LARGE;

¥20-001 Vail 563 $  890.32
23-027 Walker 591 151.47
23-006 Waun 573 450.60

Total $47.,903.L3



DRAIN ASSESSMENT

TOWNSHIP AND DRATN

ARGYLE TOWNSHIP

Carson & Brs. #252
Ingles & Brs. 371

McIntyre & Brs. L09

AUSTIN TOWNSHIP

Ingles & Brs. 371

McIntyre & Brs. 409

BRIDGEHAMPTON TOWNSHIP

Sweet & Brs. sho

BUEL TOWNSHIP

Boddy
Seymore Creek-Bradley
Perry & Brs. 518

CUSTER TOWNSHIP

Anton 206
Kenny 383

ROLL

Lands
BENEFIT TAX

$ ~0-
h,570.30

756.25
5,326.55

2,080.35

6,206.25

8,286.60

10,115.51

Tax

AT LARGE

$  58.h6

1,328.40

212.50

1,599.36

561.60

1,875.00

2,436.60

2,350.00

2.91

L6. 4o

12.80

59.20
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Total
TAX

$ 58.46
5,898.70

968.75
6,925.91

2,641.95

8,081.25
10,723.20

12,465.4h1

2.91

46,40

12.80
59.20



DRAIN ASSESSMENT

TOWNSHIP AND DRATN

Rowe #496
Ryland L99
Tenniswood 533
Spring Creek 538

EIMER TOWNSHIP

Frasier 333

EVERGREEN TOWNSHIP

Clark & Brs. 261

Waun 573

FLYNY TOWNSHIP

Frasier 333

FREMONT TOWNSHIP

Seymore Creek-Boddy
Bradley-Perry & Brs
518

ROLL

Lands

BENEFIT TAX

$ 3,309.92
4,078.57
2,737.16

3,395.20
13,520.85

272.97

285.10
285.10

829.95

171.4L8

Tax

AT LARGE

$ 800.00
940.00

1,303.3k4

680.00

3,723.3h

33.31

507.60

__118.50

626.10

138.38

29.06

Page 6.

Total
TAX

$  14,109.92
5,018.57
L, 0k0.50

L,075.20
17,244.19

306.28

507.60

403.60
911.20

968.33

200.5L




TOWNSHIP

AND DRAIN

LAMOTTE TOWNSHIP

Frost & Brs.

Gierman

#

MeLaren & Brs.

Nash & Br.

Waun

LEXINGTON TOWNSHIP

Croswell

Rosenstel & Br.

MARTON TOWNSHIP

Grandy

MARLETTE TOWNSHIP

Cargill & Brs.

Vail

Indian Creek

Nash & Br.

331
335
L11
446

573

269

493

340

Lands

BENEFIT TAX

$ 2,143.97
-0
6,061.64
89.03
114.90

8,409.54L

~0—
3,9h41.72

3,9h1.72

e

878.62
L, 326.48
889.47

6,204,302
12,318.89

Tax
AT LARGE

$ 308.0L
65.55
933.3k

0

30.90

1,337.83

221.40

1,030.00

1,251.40

583.35

257.96
620.00

278. 41

1,628.55

2,784,092

Total

TAX .

2,hs52,
65.
6,99k,
89.

0L
25
98
03
80

145,

9,ThT.

221

37

.ho

L,o71,

5,193.

583.

1,136.
4,946,

1,167.

r{2

12

35

58
48
88
87

7,852,

15,103.

81
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DRATN ASSESSMENT ROLL

Lands Tax Total
TOWNSHIP AND DRAIN BENEFIT TAX AT LARGE CTAX
MINDEN TOWNSHIP
Black River & Swiercsz
#2L8 $ 1,130.00 $ 200.00 1,330.00
Paris Br. #1 L85 924,35 245.00 1,169.35
2,054.35 L45.00 2,499.35
MOORE TOWNSHIP
Frost & Brs. 331 12.01 3.08 15.09
Snell 608 4,685.66 1,4%00.00 6,085.66
Temple & Brs. 552\ 11,843,67 Lk %00.00 16,243.67
16,541.34 5,803.08 22,34L k2
SPEAKER TOWNSHIP
Ryland k99 72.85 19.58 92.43
Spring Creek 538 4,962.30 1,700.00 6,662.30
5,035.15 1,719.58 6,754.73
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
Grow 3Ls5 -0- 80.50 80.50
Methven hos ~-0- 107.6k 107.64
~0- 188.1h 188.1k4




DRAIN ASCESSMENT ROLL

TOWNSHTIP AND DRAIN

WATERTOWN TOWNSHIP

Black #2238
Gaige Br. #1 334
Methven 425

Parkinson & Br. LEL

Walker 594

WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP

Carson & Brs. 252
Ritchie Br. #3 502

Ritchie Br. #h &
Bre. Lot

Lands

BENEFIT TAX

$ -0-

2, 435.72

Tax

AT LARGE

$ 112.87
487.15
168.148

29.41

50.h9

848.%40

15.54
72.80

35.00

123.3k
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Total
TAX

112.87
2,922.87
168.48
29.41

345.87

'3,579.50

15.5h4
72.80

35.00

123.3h




DRAIN ASSESSMENT ROLL

VILLAGES
VILLAGE NAME OF DRATHN
Village of Peck Tenniswood
Village of Peck Spring Creek

#553

538

STATE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

Tax for 1977 Nash & Br.
Total Tax 1977-T8~T9 Snell

Tax for 1977 Walker

Total Tax 1977-T8-T9 . Spring Creek

CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILROAD

LL6
608

59k

538

Tax for 1977 Cargill & Brs.

Total Tax 1977-T78-79 Indian Creek
(Inter—-County)

250

610

Page 10.

Tax
AT _LARCE

$ 2,1%0.5k4

__170.00

2,310.5k

$ 200.85

1,400.00

T.57

2,7h8.90

4,357.32

$ 1.72

78.50

80.22
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THE FOLLOWING SHOWS THE BREAKDOWN OF THE 1977 DRAIN ASSESSMENT:

County of Sanilac at Large
Townshivps at Large

Lends Benefited

Villages

State Highway Devartment

Cheaspeake and Ohio Rallroad

$  b7,903.

26,083

89,841,
2,310.
k,357.

80.

Total $ 170,575.

b3

.30

00
54
32
22

81
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September 30, 1977

Mr. Ken Rhead
Sanilac County Treasurer
Sandusky, Michigan

Dear Mr. Rhead:

At the completion of Tax Collection, please transfer from Various Drain Funds

to Revolving Drain Funds for preliminary expenses. when money is available.
§¢ >

# 6-011 Frasier #333 $ 225.86
T-001 Gaige & Br. #1 33k 1,462.63
9-003 Indian Creek

(Inter-County) 610 260.00
9-002 Tngles & Brs. 371 , 739.12
11-003 Kenny 383 128.00
13-033 MeIntyre & Brs. L09 1,328.00
13~035 MeLaren & Brs. L1l 556.73
16-026 Paris Br. #1 485 501.80
16-005 Parkinson & Br. L6k - 89.00
18-008 Rosenstel & Br. Loz 807.82
18-01k Ryland 499 , 262.93
19-015 Seymore Creek-Boddy
Bredley-Perry & Brs. 518 290.64
19-048 Snell 608 665.00
19-03% Spring Creek 538 2,500.00
22-001 Vail 563 602.36
23-006 Waun 573 : 229.50
23-027 Walker 594 504,01
$11,154.30

Sincerely yours,

Iy WA/ e

Stuart Armstead
Sanilac County
Drain Commissioner




FINANCIAL STATEMENT OF ACTIVE DRATNS

ANTON DRAIN #206

Balance October lst. 1976
1977 Assessment

Balance QOctober 1st. 1977

ARNOT & BRANCHES DRAIN #211

Balance October lst. 1976
Order paid from Drain Fund

Balance October 1st. 1977

ADAMS DRAIN #21h

Balance October 1st. 1976
Interest from Delinguent Tax

Balance October 1st. 107

BEAVER CREEK & BRANCHES DRAIN #2--008

Balance October 1lst. 1976
Order paid from Drain Fund

Balance October 1st. 1977

BIG CREEK DRAIN #223

Balance October 1st. 1976
Order paid from Drain Fund

Balance October 1st. 1977

BERRY DRAIN #226

Balance October 1st. 1976
Interest from Delinguent Tax

Order paid from Drain Fund

Ralance October 1st. 1977

BLACK DRAIN #228

Balance October 1lst. 1976
1977 Assessment

Balance October 1st. 1977

BOND DRAIN #235

Balance October 1st. 1976
Orders paid from Drain Fund

Balance October 1st. 1977
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h7.82
13,20

k. 62

853.58
3.59

857.17

L9 .6k
21.00

28.6L

27.38
27.38

1,230.83
3.L8

1,234.31
1,234.31

—0—

118.16
263,37

381.53

h3.77
b3.77



